

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 276 OF 2000

CHANDRA SEKHAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears to press this appeal. The appeal is

dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.276 OF 2000

CHANDRA SEKHAR
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
RESPONDENT

...

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears to press this appeal. The appeal i

s

dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(DR. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

NEW DELHI ,

APRIL 05, 2006.